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油壓齒式分割盤 Hydraulic Coupling Gear Indexer

EXT  -  470  H
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EXT-470H

❲⻶��Model EXT-200H EXT-340H EXT-470H

䛋杉䛛⽸�Table diameter mm Ø 200 Ø 340 Ø 470

⟡㹽Ḕ⾪⬻ Center bore mm Ø 36 H6 Ø 65 H6 Ø 90 H6

⟡㹽Ḕ⾪⬻㷘⺍ Depth of  center bore mm 30 11 11

Ḣ廟Ḕ⾪䩦忶⬻�Diameter of  center through hole mm Ø 27 Ø 30.5 Ø 41

㰛⹚㔥何两檿�Overall height (Horizontally) mm 175 210 240

㲠⢺ὦ䔏⢺⊂ Hydraulic pressure kg/cm2
30 30 35

⇭≙䲥⺍ � 䴖䨴‣ ���Indexing accuracy (accumulative) arc sec 4” 4” 4”

憴䏥䲥⺍��Repeatability arc sec ±1” ±1” ±1”

⇭≙⏗䬰⇭≙㕟 � 㨀㹽 ���Indexing number (standard) 4 / 6 / 8 / 12 / 24 ( 㒮ᷧ One of  them)

⇭≙⏗䬰⇭≙㕟 � 䉠㭱 ���Indexing number (special) 2 / 3 / 5 / 9 ... ㎌⎾䉠㭱䬰⇭姩峣 By special order

㖲弰㖠⏸��Rotating direction 㭊⎴弰䙭⏖ CW & CCW

㖲弰 90° 䙫㘩敺㖠⏸��Indexing time of  90° sec 2 2.5 3.5

⮠娘䞓敺ㅊ『 GD2��Permissible instant inertia GD2 kg-m2
7 85 180

㖲弰㉔⊂ Rotation torque kg-m 25 57 86

捽䶱㉔⊂ Clamping torque

F
kg

N

1260

12340

1560

15200

3970

38500

FxR
kg-m

N-m

108

1060

332

3250

1428

13390

FxH
kg-m

N-m

55

541

145

1423

550

5390

⮠娘䨴廰卞憴
Load Capacity

0° kg 120 500 700

㷏憴�Net weight kg 46 120 266

* 㖲弰 90° 䙫㘩敺 � 櫭敲˚㖲弰˚捽䶱 � ᾩ㋮✏ὦ䔏⢺⊂ 30kg/cm2˚2HP˚30L/min… 䬰㢄ờᷲ䙫㸓婍‣
Indexing time 90° (Unclamp, rotate, clamp) is measured under the condition of  30 kg/cm2, 2HP, 30L/min, etc.
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❲⻶��Model EXT-600H EXT-800H EXT-1000H

䛋杉䛛⽸�Table diameter mm Ø 600 Ø 800 Ø 1000

⟡㹽Ḕ⾪⬻ Center bore mm Ø 110 H6 Ø 120 H6 Ø 120 H7

⟡㹽Ḕ⾪⬻㷘⺍ Depth of  center bore mm 11 40 60

Ḣ廟Ḕ⾪䩦忶⬻�Diameter of  center through hole mm Ø 53 Ø 80 Ø 80

㰛⹚㔥何两檿�Overall height (Horizontally) mm 260 305 325

㲠⢺ὦ䔏⢺⊂ Hydraulic pressure kg/cm2
35 35 35

⇭≙䲥⺍ � 䴖䨴‣ ���Indexing accuracy (accumulative) arc sec 4” 4” 4”

憴䏥䲥⺍��Repeatability arc sec ±1” ±1” ±1”

⇭≙⏗䬰⇭≙㕟 � 㨀㹽 ���Indexing number (standard) 4 / 6 / 8 / 12 / 24 ( 㒮ᷧ One of  them)

⇭≙⏗䬰⇭≙㕟 � 䉠㭱 ���Indexing number (special) 2 / 3 / 5 / 9 ... ㎌⎾䉠㭱䬰⇭姩峣 By special order

㖲弰㖠⏸��Rotating direction 㭊⎴弰䙭⏖ CW & CCW

㖲弰 90° 䙫㘩敺㖠⏸��Indexing time of  90° sec 6.0 10 10

⮠娘䞓敺ㅊ『 GD2��Permissible instant inertia GD2 kg-m2
500 1000 1200

㖲弰㉔⊂ Rotation torque kg-m 144 280 280

捽䶱㉔⊂ Clamping torque

F
kg

N

6448

63000

9600

94000
9600

FxR
kg-m

N-m

1980

19400

4000

39200
4000

FxH
kg-m

N-m

840

8232

1950

19110
1900

⮠娘䨴廰卞憴
Load Capacity

0° kg 1250 2400 2400

㷏憴�Net weight kg 446 816 1500

* 㖲弰 90° 䙫㘩敺 � 櫭敲˚㖲弰˚捽䶱 � ᾩ㋮✏ὦ䔏⢺⊂ 30kg/cm2˚2HP˚30L/min… 䬰㢄ờᷲ䙫㸓婍‣
Indexing time 90° (Unclamp, rotate, clamp) is measured under the condition of  30 kg/cm2, 2HP, 30L/min, etc.

EXT-600H EXT-800H


